Recreation Feedback Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 In the past year, which of the following activities/classes have you or
anyone in your household participated in, in the Town of Legal or
elsewhere?

Answered: 66  Skipped: 0

Attended a
Community Ev...

Walking on
Town trails

Running/jogging
on Town trails

Hockey

Figure Skating

Public Skating
Indoor/Outdoor

Skating Lessons
Curling
Floor Hockey

Soccer

Baseball/Softba
l

Basketball

Volleyball
Fitness Classes
Yoga Classes

Pickleball

Creative/Art

Technologv
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cos

Financial

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Attended a Community Event (ie Christmas Festival, Family Day, Meet Your Community) 68.18% 45
Walking on Town trails 89.39% 59
Running/jogging on Town trails 39.39% 26
Hockey 25.76% 17
Figure Skating 6.06% 4
Public Skating Indoor/Outdoor 39.39% 26
Skating Lessons 10.61% 7
Curling 10.61% 7
Floor Hockey 4.55% 3
Soccer 12.12% 8
Baseball/Softball 19.70% 13
Basketball 4.55% 3
Volleyball 12.12% 8
Fitness Classes 22.73% 15
Yoga Classes 15.15% 10
Pickleball 6.06% 4
Creative/Art 4.55% 3
Technology 4.55% 3
Financial 9.09% 6
Other (please specify) 22.73% 15

Total Respondents: 66

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Swimming 2/27/2019 1:01 PM
2 N/A we are homebodies those activies are boring. 2/27/2019 12:59 PM
3 Golf in Westlock, Morinville and Barrhead 2/27/2019 12:51 PM
4 Karate 2/27/2019 12:49 PM
5 Line Dancing classes 2/27/2019 12:47 PM
6 Line Dancing 2/27/2019 12:45 PM
7 Line Dancing 2/27/2019 12:29 PM
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8

9

10
11
12
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15

Hiking, biking, kayaking, gym, swimming, library attendence
Swomming (St. Albert), aqua xize in water.

Community parks

Good life fitness/gym

Karate

drop in social Club 60

Fished the pond

Pokemon go, karate, dance
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SurveyMonkey

2/27/2019 12:24 PM
2/27/2019 12:19 PM
2/27/2019 11:57 AM
2/27/2019 11:51 AM
2/22/2019 3:43 PM
1/28/2019 6:39 PM
1/27/2019 9:36 PM
1/27/2019 8:14 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q2 Based on the recreation or cultural activities you or your family like to

participate in, where are they normally located?

Answered: 66

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

St. Albert

0%

Town of Legal

ANSWER CHOICES

Town of Legal
St. Albert

Edmonton

Skipped: 0

Edmonton

Surrounding Municipality (please specify ie; Sturgeon County, Morinville, Bon Accord)

TOTAL

© 0o N o o @~ W

11
12
13
14
15

Surrounding
Municipality
(please specify
ie; Sturgeon...

SURROUNDING MUNICIPALITY (PLEASE SPECIFY IE; STURGEON COUNTY, MORINVILLE,

BON ACCORD)

Morinville, Legal

We are home bodies don't do recreation or cultural activities, theres nothing out there to get us out

of the place we are living.

Legal, Westlock

Legal, Morinville

Legal, St. Albert, Morinville

Town of Legal, St. Albert, Edmonton
Legal and other areas.

Legal , westlock

Legal, St. Albert, Westlock

Legal and Aqua fit in Wesklock
Legal, St. Albert (swimming), Edmonton (gym)
Morinville, Sturgeon County
Westlock

Legal and St. Albert

Morinville

4717

RESPONSES
43.94%

12.12%
6.06%

37.88%

DATE

2/27/2019 1:39 PM
2/27/2019 12:59 PM

2/27/2019 12:53 PM
2/27/2019 12:49 PM
2/27/2019 12:45 PM
2/27/2019 12:41 PM
2/27/2019 12:40 PM
2/27/2019 12:37 PM
2/27/2019 12:33 PM
2/27/2019 12:29 PM
2/27/2019 12:24 PM
2/27/2019 12:19 PM
2/27/2019 12:04 PM
2/27/2019 12:02 PM
2/27/2019 11:59 AM

29

25
66
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16
17
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Legal and Morinville

Legal, St. Albert, Lac Saint Anne County
Legal, Cardiff, St. Albert

Movie Theaters

Pickleball, curling.walking trail.

Westlock

Legal/Morinville/St Albert

Westlock

CFB Edmonton

Morinville

5117

SurveyMonkey

2/27/2019 11:57 AM
2/27/2019 11:51 AM
2/22/2019 3:43 PM
2/22/2019 3:37 PM
2/17/2019 5:08 PM
2/6/2019 7:20 PM
2/5/2019 2:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:48 AM
1/27/2019 7:19 PM
1/26/2019 12:43 PM
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Q3 Are you and members of your household able to participate in
physical/social recreation activities (ie; sports, physical wellness, outdoor
play, etc.) as often as you would like?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 1

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.77% 33
No 49.23% 32
TOTAL 65
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Q4 If you answered "No" to number 3/above, why are you and members
of your household not able to participate in physical/social recreation as
often as you would like? Check all that apply.

Answered: 33  Skipped: 33

Lack of
personal...

Lack of
desired...

Lack of
desired...

Program not
offered at a...

Lack of
money/progra...

Lack of|
transportation

Lack of child
care

Personal
health...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lack of personal time/too busy 30.30% 10
Lack of desired facility 63.64% 21
Lack of desired programs 42.42% 14
Program not offered at a convenient time 30.30% 10
Lack of money/programs to expensive 21.21% 7
Lack of transportation 12.12% 4
Lack of child care 27.27% 9
Personal health problems/disability/age 12.12% 4
Other (please specify) 15.15% 5

Total Respondents: 33

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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1 Pool 2/27/2019 12:29 PM
2 Travelling back and forth to Edmonton for work and Town trails not cleared on winter. No lights. 2/27/2019 12:24 PM
3 Gym facility 2/22/2019 3:32 PM
4 Age 13-17 2/1/2019 3:25 PM

5 Lack of Indoor walking track, tennis court, driving range or golf nearby 1/27/2019 7:34 PM
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33

participate in.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES

nothing

Hockey Curling Soccer Bike Ridging Skating Swimming

Fitness Classes Curling Use of Trail System Ball Diamonds

Swimming Public events

Swim Cycle Walk

Curling Pickleball Golf Walking Biking

Karate Dance School Library

Gentle yoga Town forums Family Day activities Beer & Wings at Big Mouths Funerals
Cycling Walking Trails Cross County Skiing

1. swimming 2. indoor play parks 3. public skating

1. Hockey 2. Yoga 3. Walking 4. Parks 5. Fitness

1. Volleyball 2. Baseball 3. Biking 4. Hiking 5. Fishing

1. Walking 2. Exercise

1. Exercise at home

1. Walking 2. Aquafit

1. Fitness classes, 2. Community events, 3. children's activities (toddler)

1. Running 2. Fitness Classes/gym 3. Hockey 4. Swimming

1. Swimming, 2. Bowling, 3. Walking trails

1. Hockey, 2. Baseball, 3. Parks, 4. Swimming

1. Walking on trails 2. Hockey 3. Public Skating 4. Skiing/snowboarding 5. Swimming
1. Yoga 2. Swimming 3. Walking on Town trails 4. Spray Parks/;parks 5. Gym
1. Walking 2. Running 3. Workout 4. Sports

1. Parks/playgrounds 2. Walks 3. Swimming 4. Christmas Light Up 5. Fitness Routines (HIIT,
Pilates, strength training)

1. Walking Trails 2. Gym 3. Camping

1. Walk on trails 2. Pickleball 3. Craft Fair 4. Fete

1.Fitness Class 2. Gym 3. Running/jogging 4. Walking 5. Yoga
Swimming, soccer, yoga, skating, hiking

Walking trails, free skate, karate

Playing cards Trail walking

Fitness, ballet, swim lessons, running, skating

P

Crafts, renovations, movies, shopping

Hiking/walking trails, working out (gym), swimming, off leash dog park
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Q5 List the top five activities you or members of your household

DATE

2/28/2019 3:54 PM
2/27/2019 1:39 PM
2/27/2019 1:36 PM
2/27/2019 1:01 PM
2/27/2019 12:53 PM
2/27/2019 12:51 PM
2/27/2019 12:49 PM
2/27/2019 12:47 PM
2/27/2019 12:45 PM
2/27/2019 12:41 PM
2/27/2019 12:40 PM
2/27/2019 12:37 PM
2/27/2019 12:34 PM
2/27/2019 12:31 PM
2/27/2019 12:29 PM
2/27/2019 12:26 PM
2/27/2019 12:24 PM
2/27/2019 12:19 PM
2/27/2019 12:15 PM
2/27/2019 12:04 PM
2/27/2019 12:02 PM
2/27/2019 11:59 AM
2/27/2019 11:57 AM

2/27/2019 11:51 AM
2/27/2019 11:47 AM
2/27/2019 11:45 AM
2/22/2019 3:51 PM
2/22/2019 3:43 PM
2/22/2019 3:37 PM
2/22/2019 3:32 PM
2/17/2019 5:08 PM
2/14/2019 7:33 PM
2/13/2019 7:01 PM
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Nature walks, bird watching, skating, tobogganing, gardening.
Fitness classes, walking

Hockey, Baseball, Camping, Outdoor activities, Travel

Public Skating Hockey Walking on the trails Swimming Skiing/Snowboarding
Quadding, camping, crafts, board games, golfing

Soccer.. swimming....football.... home tv games

Baseball. Shiny hockey, volley ball, using town trails, fishing at pond
Play groups Zumba Kids activities Crafting nights Family nights
Dance, gymnastics, hockey, gym

Hockey Skating Floor Hockey Baseball Soccer

volleyball outdoor rink walking trails

Hiking, skating, skiing, swimming, walking.

Curling, walking, walking dogs, fishing, volunteer work
Swimming, water park, outdoor walks, playgrounds, sledding
Walking the trails

Baseball, skating, walking, sledding, community events

Spin Weight lifting Walking Biking CrossFit

Dance, karate, hockey, swimming, trails

Walking, karate, biking, swimming, skating

Fete au Village, curling, walking, yoga

running swimming walking biking

walking, reading, fishing, boating

Baseball, soccer, volleyball, gymnastics,

Fitness training .physical training. Walking jogging running year round.weight training swimming

Gardening, yard maintenance and walking local trails
All kids activities are 1. Gymnastics 2. Art classes 3. Swimming 4. Skating

Walking Trails, parks, Ball Diamonds,

10/ 17
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2/12/2019 8:13 AM
2/6/2019 7:20 PM
2/5/2019 2:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:48 AM
2/2/2019 4:30 PM
2/1/2019 3:25 PM
2/1/2019 3:18 PM
2/1/2019 2:52 PM
2/1/2019 2:40 PM
1/30/2019 10:52 AM
1/29/2019 8:09 PM
1/28/2019 6:51 PM
1/28/2019 6:39 PM
1/28/2019 8:02 AM
1/27/2019 9:36 PM
1/27/2019 9:00 PM
1/27/2019 8:53 PM
1/27/2019 8:14 PM
1/27/2019 7:58 PM
1/27/2019 7:34 PM
1/27/2019 7:19 PM
1/27/2019 3:38 PM
1/26/2019 12:43 PM
1/25/2019 4:26 PM
1/23/2019 4:49 PM
1/22/2019 6:51 PM
1/22/2019 6:49 PM
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Q6 On a scale of 1 - 5, with five being the most important, in general, how
important are the following in your household? (Please check off one from
each recreation space)

Answered: 66  Skipped: 0

10
8
6
4
0
Indoor Outdoor Curling CommuniCitadel Ball Soccer Parks/P Trails  Fishing
Arena  Rink Rink ty Centre Diamond Field laygrou Pond
Hall/Gy s nds/Rec
ms reat...
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Indoor Arena 12.31% 1.54% 20.00% 23.08% 43.08%
8 1 13 15 28 65 3.83
Outdoor Rink 19.35% 4.84% 35.48% 22.58% 17.74%
12 3 22 14 11 62 3.15
Curling Rink 33.87% 14.52% 29.03% 3.23% 19.35%
21 9 18 2 12 62 2.60
Community Hall/Gyms 1.54% 1.54% 16.92% 21.54% 58.46%
1 1 11 14 38 65 4.34
Citadel Centre 22.95% 11.48% 29.51% 16.39% 19.67%
14 7 18 10 12 61 2.98
Ball Diamonds 19.35% 9.68% 24.19% 17.74% 29.03%
12 6 15 11 18 62 3.27
Soccer Field 22.95% 13.11% 24.59% 14.75% 24.59%
14 8 15 9 15 61 3.05
Parks/Playgrounds/Recreation Space 1.54% 3.08% 9.23% 23.08% 63.08%
1 2 6 15 41 65 4.43
Trails 1.52% 0.00% 1.52% 25.76% 71.21%
1 0 1 17 47 66 4.65
Fishing Pond 20.63% 14.29% 28.57% 19.05% 17.46%
13 9 18 12 11 63 2.98
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SurveyMonkey

Q7 What is your level of satisfaction with the parks, recreation and
cultural activities in the Town of Legal for the following age groups.
(Please check off one from each).

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Children (O -

12 yrs)

. Unsatisfied
N/A

UNSATISFIED

Children (0 - 12 yrs)

Teens (13 - 18)

Adults (19 - 54)

Seniors (55+)

0.00%
0

7.14%
4

6.90%
4

9.09%
5

Answered: 62

Teens (13 -18)

. Somewhat Satisfied

SOMEWHAT SATISFIED

18.64%
11

16.07%
9

20.69%
12

9.09%
5

12/17

Skipped: 4

Adults (19 - 54)

Satisfied

SATISFIED

35.59%
21

16.07%
9

46.55%
27

18.18%
10

Seniors (55+)

Very Satisfied

VERY SATISFIED

18.64%
11

3.57%
2

13.79%
8

14.55%
8

N/A

27.12%
16

57.14%
32

12.07%
7

49.09%
27

TOTAL

59

56

58

55
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10

11
12

13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22

23

Answered: 40  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

Green space is critical to a healthy community. If a new school is built, we may lose some valuable
green area. Should we plant to replace it?

Pumpkin carving night. East egg hunt. Bingo nights. Outdoor fun hockey tourney. Pond hockey
tourney at Winter festival. Mental Heath programs ie; GIRLS. Partner with school for Community
wide family dance. Library that could host lego club, storey times, book clubs, scrap booking club,
mine craft, b-day parties, paint nights, sign making nights.

Recreational hall; ie swimming, children's room, work out space.

Bowling, badminton, paintballs, hockey games or area a nice games/card room a place where you
can watch games.

A golf driving range.
Library Dance

1. Expanded trail system (walking) converted to groomed ski trails in winter as currently the closest
in Sturgeon county are in St. Albert. 2. dance classes for couples (Waltz, Jive, ect)

Spray park, complete trails
1. Library 2. Swimming pool

| know a swimming pool could never happen here due to the small populations. Would the school
gyms have any opening time for walking for seniors? Especially for winter?

Splash park

1. Library 2. Longer trails with lighting for running and cleared in winter or groomed for cross
country skiing.

Dog park, swimming. So when we are walking the rough (not kept up trails) we don't have to deal
with dogs unleased, especially at the Citadel Park. Should be no dogs allowed sign.

Water Park
Off leash fenced in dog park. Rec centre with gym and weigh room.

| would love to see an outdoor water park area like White Court has. Spray park, more walking
trails.

Swimming pool, library, u-pick (fruit or veggie's or community trees).
Spray park

Dog park, indoor walking groups for winter months. le; school gyms in early morning or after
school hours. Dog park possibly at grasshopper hill the large open hill never gets used. or large
open area behind demo pit. Area where snow is placed north west of demo pit, south side of
fishing pond.

Yoga studio, reasonable coffee shop.
Off leash dog park. Photography. Couples dance classes. Woodworking. Cultural cooking classes

It would be nice if Legal had some kind of gym facility with equipment (treadmill, weight room,
stugio room). And a splash spark for the kids would be a great addition to th3e parks/recreation
(suggest somewhere near the pond).

Ukrainian dance lessons Craft classes - wood signs, wreath making, paint nights

13/17

SurveyMonkey

Q8 Are there any parks, recreation or cultural activities that you or
members of your household would like to see offered in the Town of
Legal that are not currently available? List as many as you would like.

DATE
2/27/2019 1:39 PM

2/27/2019 1:36 PM

2/27/2019 1:01 PM
2/27/2019 12:59 PM

2/27/2019 12:51 PM
2/27/2019 12:49 PM
2/27/2019 12:45 PM

2/27/2019 12:34 PM
2/27/2019 12:33 PM
2/27/2019 12:29 PM

2/27/2019 12:26 PM
2/27/2019 12:24 PM

2/27/2019 12:19 PM

2/27/2019 12:15 PM
2/27/2019 12:04 PM
2/27/2019 12:02 PM

2/27/2019 11:57 AM
2/27/2019 11:53 AM
2/27/2019 11:51 AM

2/22/2019 3:51 PM
2/22/2019 3:43 PM
2/22/2019 3:32 PM

2/14/2019 7:33 PM
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24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

Swimming, splash pad area for kids in the summer, fithess gym, off leash dog park/area

We need parks with tree stands. There is so much grass in town, so many ball diamonds and
space that is unused most of the time. We need more natural spaces in the town. It could be a
group effort by the school kids like they used to do on arbor day. Have three grades get together
and plant a tree stand in one of the public areas.

Fenced in off leash dog park, rec centre/weight room, basket ball, paint nights
Not sure

Something for kids age 2-3yrs in the evenings.

Dance, gymnastics and a gym

Zumba or some kind of Cardio dance/kickboxing Fitness Facility Raquetball/Squash Courts
Floor/Ball Hockey for kids

Spray park!

Gated dog park/ more walking paths

Better trails

Library, Swimming

Water park for the kids, and a dog park

Driving range and mini golf at one facility. Indoor walking/running track
swimming pool, library

Gymnastics.

Yes | believe we have a strong need for an indoor play area when it's cold and wet time outside
can be limiting so it would be. Nice to have somewhere to go that has a walking track maybe some
equipment and indoor play area so we can all burn off energy seems how we have such a long
winter season here

Skating lessons
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SurveyMonkey

2/13/2019 7:01 PM
2/12/2019 8:13 AM

2/5/2019 11:48 AM
2/1/2019 3:18 PM
2/1/2019 2:52 PM
2/1/2019 2:40 PM
1/30/2019 10:52 AM

1/28/2019 8:02 AM
1/27/2019 9:36 PM
1/27/2019 8:53 PM
1/27/2019 8:14 PM
1/27/2019 7:58 PM
1/27/2019 7:34 PM
1/27/2019 3:38 PM
1/26/2019 12:43 PM
1/25/2019 4:26 PM

1/22/2019 6:51 PM
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Q9 | am a resident of:

Answered: 65  Skipped: 1

Yes,lama
resident/PRO...

Yes,lama
resident/REN...

No, I do not
live in the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | am a resident/PROPERTY OWNER who resides in the Town of Legal. 84.62% 55
Yes, | am a resident/RENTER who resides in the Town of Legal. 12.31% 8
No, | do not live in the Town of Legal. | reside in a surrounding area. (Please specify ie; Sturgeon County, Bon Accord, Vimy, 4.62% 3
ect.)
Total Respondents: 65
# NO, | DO NOT LIVE IN THE TOWN OF LEGAL. | RESIDE IN A SURROUNDING AREA. DATE

(PLEASE SPECIFY IE; STURGEON COUNTY, BON ACCORD, VIMY, ECT.)
1 Morinville 2/27/2019 11:59 AM
2 Sturgeon Counfy 2/17/2019 5:08 PM
3 Westlock- property owner in Legal 2/6/2019 7:20 PM
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18
19
20

recreation in the Town of Legal.

Answered: 27  Skipped: 39

RESPONSES

cool

We really enjoy the Morinville library because Legal is not a member, the residents of Legal have
limited services available to them. We cannot order books in paper or rent them electronically. This
is shameful and needs to change.

- Perhaps a granting type program to community groups - Research other surrounding
communities for different programs ideas. - Main Town events eg; light up the park, family day,
July 1st ect day events are appreciated and fun to attend, but change it up a bit from year to year
could gain more interest. Better attendance. Loved the addition of Sucre la créme to Family Day!
Re-establish a FCSS/Community Service board to help Town with offering programs - benefits,
more ideas, less work load, more relationship building/connections, more advocacy on behalf of
Town, more community involvement. More buy in to programs and engagement of the Community.

| really enjoy the family activities the Town of Legal puts on. le; fete au village, Christmas in the
park.

The recreation activities are humdrum/blasse no activities with pizza that all can do at the same
times. A place is needed where the setting is not so stuff and a place where people can forget their
daily problems for a time.

Two most important is no fitness/swimming facility and timing of fitness classes at 5:00 pm.

I'd like to commend the Town on booking concerts or events in Edmonton with bus services. Great
for people 55+. I'd like to see more of this.

More benches and tables needed at each playground. Walking trails need to be extended to
connect and need to have bettering crossing at main street by the bridge. Not well marked and
very dangerous for kids to cross.

Overall | think the Town is well kept and has lots of parks/arena's for the size of the Town. The
paved trails could use some up by the cemetery.

Clean trails more often and cut grass around trails near creek. Re-pave also.

| am a senior so am happy that there is a skating rink, curling, etc for those that can enjoy it. Would
love indoor walking program for winter.

| think the Town does a good job and | am excited to see what ideas this survey generate.
More programs for seniors, like bus swim programs for fithess, more yoga classes.

Love the fun hockey program and | think the Town should do everything they can to support
programs like this. It gives more opportunities for families who can't put their kids in league sports
for various reasons.

Garbage cans on south side of fishing pond and benches.

Would like to be able to sign up and pay fees online. More convenience to do online with work
schedule/out of Town residents.

More of a general suggestion to have more shades areas around the playground parks for kids
and parents on very hot and sunny days.

For a small town your good but their all way improvement can be done.
| think the town offers a lot of programming. thank you for that!

A fenced off leash dog park/area would be excellent to have in town. Especially since dogs must
currently be leashed in all parks. In addition, residents are required to pay a Licensing fee for
animals and we do not see anything in return for that fee.
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 Please provide any additional comments you may have regarding

DATE
2/28/2019 3:54 PM
2/27/2019 1:39 PM

2/27/2019 1:36 PM

2/27/2019 1:01 PM

2/27/2019 12:59 PM

2/27/2019 12:53 PM

2/27/2019 12:45 PM

2/27/2019 12:40 PM

2/27/2019 12:37 PM

2/27/2019 12:31 PM
2/27/2019 12:29 PM

2/27/2019 12:24 PM
2/27/2019 12:19 PM
2/27/2019 11:53 AM

2/27/2019 11:51 AM

2/27/2019 11:45 AM

2/22/2019 3:32 PM

2/17/2019 5:08 PM
2/14/2019 7:33 PM
2/13/2019 7:01 PM
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21

22

23

24

25

26
27

For the size of Legal we maintain way too many ball diamonds. Most sit unused 98 percent of the
year. We really need to get rid of a couple and put in more natural areas with tree stands, not

landscaping trees but stands of assorted trees.

For a small community | think Legal is doing a super job. Having a survey is an excellent idea. |

hope you get a lot of feed back.

| would love more family events on the weekends or evenings, especially some that would be

suitable for families with young kids.

| think there is a missing age group of teenagers activities. But parents are not interested in
helping out with a youth group and that is why is floundered. Even when the Fete tried to get teens

active there was no interest.

More garbage cans in soccer fields. If there is no garbage people will continue to throw on ground.

Trails are not well maintained

Na
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2/12/2019 8:13 AM

2/6/2019 7:20 PM

2/1/2019 2:52 PM

1/28/2019 6:39 PM

1/27/2019 9:36 PM

1/27/2019 8:53 PM
1/25/2019 4:26 PM
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